TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM297850

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion of Business Entity from Corporation to Limited Liability Company

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Entegra Roof Tile, Inc.		06/25/1997	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Entegra Roof Tile, LLC
Street Address:	1289 NE 9th Avenue
City:	Okeechobee
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34972
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1825154	E
Registration Number:	1822777	E
Registration Number:	1890541	ENTEGRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159831200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 415-983-6443

Email: sftrademarks@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cydney A. Tune Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2824

Address Line 2: Calendar/Docketing Department

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94126-2824

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cydney A. Tune
SIGNATURE:	/Cydney A. Tune/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2014

Total Attachments: 8

source=Entegra - Cert of Conversion - Corporation to LLC#page1.tif source=Entegra - Cert of Conversion - Corporation to LLC#page2.tif source=Entegra - Cert of Conversion - Corporation to LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005235 FRAME: 0441 900282758

source=Entegra - Cert of Conversion - Corporation to LLC#page4.tif source=Entegra - Cert of Conversion - Corporation to LLC#page5.tif source=Entegra - Cert of Conversion - Corporation to LLC#page6.tif source=Entegra - Cert of Conversion - Corporation to LLC#page7.tif source=Entegra - Cert of Conversion - Corporation to LLC#page8.tif

Certificate of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of
Conversion is: Entegra Roof Tile, Inc. P97000055919
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation .
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of <u>Florida</u> (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on <u>06/25/1997</u>
(Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated)
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:
N/A
4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Entegra Roof Tile, LLC
Entegra Roof Tile, LLC (Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)
6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business entity and the conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of s.608.439, F.S., in effecting the conversion.
7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is currently organized, formed or incorporated.
Page 1 of 2

892966.pdf

Signed this 5th day of December	20 <u>13</u>	\$** *** *** ***	
Signature of Member or Authorized Rep Individual signing affirms that the facts sta constitutes a third degree felony as provide	eted in this document are true. Any	false information	
Signature of Member or Authorized Repres Printed Name: Roof Tile, Inc. by Michael P. J	ohnson Title: President	7	ì
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business E this document are true. Any false informat s.817.155, F.S. [See below for required sign	ion constitutes a third degree felony		in
Signatura		, . , . , .	:
Signature: Printed Name: <u>Elizabeth Kaplan</u>	Title: President		
Signature:Printed Name:			,
Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:		•
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:		:
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Directors or Officers have not been selected			í
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Signature of one General Partner.	Liability Partnership:	; ; ;	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	Liability Limited Partnership:		
All others: Signature of an authorized person.			
Fees:		;	
Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional) Page 2 of 2		

Signed this day of _December_	20 <u>.13</u>
	presentative of Limited Liability Company: tated in this document are true. Any false information led for in s.817.155, F.S.
Signature of Member or Authorized Repre Printed Name: Roof Tile, Inc. by Michael P.	sentative:
this document are true. Any false informa s.817.155, F.S. [See below for required sig	
Signature: Watta Coop	Title: <u>President</u>
Printed Name Elizabeth Cockcroft	Title: <u>President</u>
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	Title:
Timed Ivalue.	Title.
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	Title:
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation:	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Dire	ctor, or Officer.
If Directors or Officers have not been selecte	d, an Incorporator must sign.
region to the contract of	T. C. D. Phys. Decoder and Pro-
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Signature of one General Partner.	Liability Partnership:
Signature of one Solicial Farmer,	
<u>If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited</u> Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	Liability Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional) Page 2 of 2

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

ENTEGRA ROOF TILE, LLC

The undersigned, acting as organizer of this limited liability company pursuant to

Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes, hereby forms a limited liability company under the laws of
the State of Florida and adopts the following Articles of Organization for such limited liability
company:

ARTICLE 1 - NAME OF COMPANY

The name of the limited liability company is Entegra Roof Tile, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The street address, and the mailing address, of the principal office of the Company is 1289 NE 9th Avenue, Okeechobee, Florida 34972.

ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

The street address of the initial registered office of the Company in the State of Florida is 1289 NE 9th Avenue, Okeechobee, Florida 34972. The name of the registered agent of the Company at that address is Elizabeth Kaplan.

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT

The Company is to be a member-managed company. The name and address of the initial member of the Company are:

Roof Tile, Inc. 1289 NE 9th Avenue Okeechobee, Florida 34972

4840-8200-68071

ARTICLE V - EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of these Articles of Organization, and the beginning of the existence of the Company, shall be the date of filing of these Articles of Organization with the Florida Department of State.

The undersigned member has made and subscribed these Articles of Organization this

5th day of December, 2013.

Under penalties of perjury I declare that I have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

ROOF TILE, INC.

By: Michael P. Johnson President

STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above referenced limited liability company, at the place designated in the foregoing Articles of Organization, I hereby accept such appointment and agree to act in such capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relevant to the proper and complete performance of the duties of a registered agent, and I am familiar with, and accept the duties and obligations of, Section 608.415 of the Florida Statutes.

Elizabeth Kaplan

Date: December ____, 2013

- 2 -

4840-8200-68071

ARTICLE V - EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of these Articles of Organization, and the beginning of the existence of the Company, shall be the date of filing of these Articles of Organization with the Florida Department of State. The undersigned member has made and subscribed these Articles of Organization this day of December, 2013. Under penalties of perjury I declare that I have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct. ROOF TILE, INC.

By: Michael P, Johnson, President

STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above referenced limited liability company, at the place designated in the foregoing Articles of Organization, I hereby accept such appointment and agree to act in such capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relevant to the proper and complete performance of the duties of a registered agent, and I am familiar with, and accept the duties and obligations of, Section 608.415 of the Florida Statutes.

Date: December 5, 2013

- 2 -

4840-8200-68071

RECORDED: 03/11/2014